502280719 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Skyler Ripplinger	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenlee Textron Inc.
Street Address:	4455 Boeing Drive
City:	Rockford
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13795434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129855999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-985-5900
Email: mkitz@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: Clark Hill PLC, c/o Maria Kitz

Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35013-158491

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda L. Palomar

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_158491#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1379

PATENT REEL: 030057 FRAME: 0512

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

				Attorney Docket No:
CABLE ROLLER				35013/158491
As the below named inventor, I here	by declar	e that:		
This declaration is directed to:	82	The attached application, or		
	a	United States Application Number or PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified application wa	s made or	authorized to be made by me.		
believe that I am the original or an	original j	oint inventor of a claimed inventio	n in the application.	
Direct all correspondence to the add	ress assoc	nated with Customer Number 0027	3 .	
hereby acknowledge that any willf mprisonment of not more than five			punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine or
WHEREAS, GREENLEE TEXTR having its principal place of busines is desirous of acquiring the entire rip Patent of the United States and forci	s at 4455 ; ght, title a	Boeing Drive, Rockford, Illinois nd interest in and to said invention	61109 (hereinafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNEE"),
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, I, presents do hereby sell, assign, transithroughout the United States and the invention, and in, to and under said priority rights that I may have or acrany and all divisions, reissues, contiand exclusive use and benefit of said and all of said Letters Patents for sa	SKYLE: for and so territoric applicatio quire unde muations, d ASSIGN	R RIPPLINGER, have sold, assignt over to and unto said ASSIGNED in thereof, and all foreign countries in, and all Letters Patent of the Uniter any International Convention or substitutions, renewals and prolon IEE, its successors and assigns, to	med, transferred and set of E, its successors and assignation, the entire right, title and ted States and foreign contreatly treaty) that may be granted gations thereof, to have a	over, and by these gns, for, within and interest in and to said untries (including all and therefor, including and to hold for the sole
I do hereby covenant and agree, for prosecution of the application herein said ASSIGNEE may elect to make	n identifie covering	d; in the making and prosecution o the invention herein identified, as l	f any other applications f	or Letters Patent that
which may arise involving said invedeliver to said ASSIGNEE any and	ntion, or	any application or Letters Patent hi	Patent; and in the prosecu erein contemplated; and t	tion of any interference hat I will execute and
which may arise involving said inve deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and this assignment; And I do hereby authorize and requ- granted pursuant to the application a	ention, or a all addition	any application or Letters Patent he mail papers that may be requested b mmissioner of Patents to issue all	Patent; and in the prosecu erein contemplated; and t by said ASSIGNEE to ful Letters Patent of the Unit	tion of any interference hat I will execute and ly carry out the terms of ed States that may be
which may arise involving said invedeliver to said ASSIGNEE any and this assignment; And I do hereby authorize and requi	ention, or a all addition est the Co aforesaid,	any application or Letters Patent he mail papers that may be requested b mmissioner of Patents to issue all	Patent; and in the prosecu erein contemplated; and t by said ASSIGNEE to ful Letters Patent of the Unit	tion of any interference hat I will execute and ly carry out the terms of ed States that may be

CLARK HILL PLC • 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60601

8865817.1 35013/158491

PATENT REEL: 030057 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 03/21/2013